• Neradin Tablets, 40 pcs.

Information for Neradin Tabletten, 40 pcs.

Important Information (Mandatory Information):

Neradin . Active ingredient: Turnera diffusa Apply. D4. Areas of application: According to the homeopathic Drug image. To sexual weakness.

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


Leaflet: information for the patient

Neradin®
Tablets
Active ingredient: Turnera diffusa Apply. D4

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the intake of this medicine begin, as it contains important information. Take this medicine exactly as described in this package insert and exactly according to the instructions Your doctor or pharmacist.
- Keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
- Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
- If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.
- If after 6 weeks no better or even worse feel, contact your doctor.

WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET
1. What is Neradin® is and what it is used for?
2. What should you consider before taking Neradin®?
3. What is Neradin®?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. What is Neradin store®?
6. Contents of the pack and other information

1. WHAT IS NERADIN® IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Neradin® is a homeopathic medicine in diseases of the female and male sex organs.
Neradin® is applied in accordance with the homeopathic Drug image. To sexual weakness.
The application should not be done without medical advice and replaced not different from doctor prescribed medication. In the case of persistent symptoms a doctor should be consulted, since it is diseases the medical evaluation can act require.

2. WHAT SHOULD YOU CONSIDER BEFORE TAKING NERADIN®?

Neradin® should not be used,
- if you are allergic to Turnera diffusa or one of the in Section 6. above-mentioned other ingredients are,
- children and young people under the age of 18 years.

Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before you Neradin®.

Children and young people,:
Children and young people up to 18 years old are not allowed to the drug take, because, so far, not enough experience for this Age group is available.

Taking Neradin® together with other medicines,:
There are no medicines known which Neradin® affect or by Neradin® be influenced. The effect of a homeopathic medicinal product may be damaged by General Factors in the way of life and irritation and beverages be adversely affected. Please inform your doctor or Pharmacist if you are taking any other medicines, have recently taken any other Medicines have taken or intend to others Medicine.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
Since there are no sufficiently documented experience for the taking in the Pregnancy and breastfeeding, should Neradin® only Consultation will be taken with the doctor.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
Properly taking the for Neradin ® recommended doses no impairments.

Neradin® contains Lactose.
Please take Neradin®, therefore, only after consultation with your Doctor a, if you know that you have an Intolerance to some sugars suffering.

3. WHAT IS NERADIN®?

Take this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken consultation. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure.

The recommended dose for adults is:
- acute conditions every half to full hour up to a maximum 6×daily 1 tablet over a week beyond the May be taken only on consultation with a homeopath experienced doctor or therapist.
- chronic conditions 1 to 3×daily 1 tablet
In the case of an improvement of symptoms, the frequency of ingestion is to reduce.

The tablets irrespective of meals, and with a sufficient amount of liquid ingested. Also homeopathic Medications should not without medical advice over a longer period of time be taken. Please talk with your doctor or Pharmacist if you have the impression that the effect of Neradin® is too strong or too weak.

If you have taken a larger amount of Neradin®, as you should:
In the case of ingestion of large quantities of the medicinal product it can in the case of persons with milk sugar intolerance (lactose intolerance) Gastro-intestinal discomfort or a laxative effect occur.

If you forget to take Neradin®:
Do not take a double dose if you the previous Taking have forgotten.

If you have any further questions on taking this medicine, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects have not, but not everyone gets them. Side effects so far in Neradin® is not known.
In the case of taking of a homeopathic medicinal product can the existing complaints worsen temporarily (Initial aggravation). In this case, the product should and the doctor asked to be dropped off.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects also directly to the
The Federal Institute for drugs and medical devices,
Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-
Kiesinger Allee 3,
D-53175 Bonn,
Website: www.bfarm.de view.
By reporting side effects you can help more information about the safety of this medicinal product for the .

5. WHAT IS NERADIN STORE®?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children. You not use this medicine after the on the Blister and the The outer carton after "exp" the expiry date is not more use. The expiry date refers to the last day the specified month. Do not store above 25°C. do not freeze.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What contains Neradin®:
The active ingredient is Trit Turnera diffusa. D4. 1 Tablet Neradin® 100 mg Turnera diffusa contains Trit. D4.

The other ingredients are:
Lactose monohydrate, powdered Cellulose, colloidal silicon dioxide and magnesium stearate.

How Neradin® looks like and contents of the pack:
Neradin®, white, round, convex tablets. Neradin® Packs of 20 and 40 tablets.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:

Marketing Authorisation Holder:
Dr. Fischer Health Products GmbH
Am Haag 14
82166 Gräfelfing -
Tel.: 089 / 78 79 790 - 78,
Fax: 089 / 78 79 790 - 79
E-Mail: [email protected]

Manufacturer:
Artesan Pharma GmbH & co. KG
Wendland road 1
29439 Lüchow

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in July 2015.

Source: data from the package insert
Date: 09/2015

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Neradin Tabletten, 40 St

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Neradin. Wirkstoff: Turnera diffusa Trit. D4. Anwendungsgebiete: Entsprechend dem homöopathischen Arzneimittelbild. Dazu gehört: sexuelle Schwäche.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


Gebrauchsinformation: Information für Patienten

Neradin®
Tabletten
Wirkstoff: Turnera diffusa Trit. D4

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers ein.
- Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
- Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
- Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.
- Wenn Sie sich nach 6 Wochen nicht besser oder gar schlechter fühlen, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

WAS IN DIESER PACKUNGSBEILAGE STEHT
1. Was ist Neradin® und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was sollten Sie vor der Einnahme von Neradin ® beachten?
3. Wie ist Neradin® einzunehmen?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist Neradin® aufzubewahren?
6. Inhalt der Packung und weitere Informationen

1. WAS IST NERADIN® UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Neradin® ist ein homöopathisches Arzneimittel bei Erkrankungen der weiblichen und männlichen Geschlechtsorgane.
Neradin® wird angewendet entsprechend dem homöopathischen Arzneimittelbild. Dazu gehört: sexuelle Schwäche.
Die Anwendung sollte nicht ohne ärztlichen Rat erfolgen und ersetzt nicht andere vom Arzt diesbezüglich verordnete Arzneimittel. Bei anhaltenden Beschwerden sollte ein Arzt aufgesucht werden, da es sich um Erkrankungen handeln kann, die einer ärztlichen Abklärung bedürfen.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER EINNAHME VON NERADIN® BEACHTEN?

Neradin® darf nicht eingenommen werden,
- wenn Sie allergisch gegen Turnera diffusa oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile sind,
- von Kindern und Jugendlichen unter 18 Jahren.

Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Neradin® einnehmen.

Kinder und Jugendliche:
Kinder und Jugendliche bis 18 Jahre dürfen das Arzneimittel nicht einnehmen, da bisher keine ausreichenden Erfahrungen für diese Altersgruppe vorliegen.

Einnahme von Neradin® zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Es sind keine Arzneimittel bekannt, die Neradin® beeinflussen oder durch Neradin® beeinflusst werden. Die Wirkung eines homöopathischen Arzneimittels kann durch allgemein schädigende Faktoren in der Lebensweise und durch Reiz- und Genussmittel ungünstig beeinflusst werden. Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel einnehmen, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel eingenommen haben oder beabsichtigen andere Arzneimittel einzunehmen.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Da keine ausreichend dokumentierten Erfahrungen zur Einnahme in der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit vorliegen, sollte Neradin® nur nach Rücksprache mit dem Arzt eingenommen werden.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen:
Bei vorschriftsmäßiger Einnahme der für Neradin ® empfohlenen Dosen sind keine Beeinträchtigungen zu erwarten.

Neradin® enthält Lactose.
Bitte nehmen Sie Neradin® daher erst nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt ein, wenn Ihnen bekannt ist, dass Sie unter einer Unverträglichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Zuckern leiden.

3. WIE IST NERADIN® EINZUNEHMEN?

Nehmen Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache ein. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind.

Die empfohlene Dosis für Erwachsene beträgt bei:
- akuten Zuständen alle halbe bis ganze Stunde, höchstens 6×täglich, je 1 Tablette Eine über eine Woche hinausgehende Einnahme sollte nur nach Rücksprache mit einem homöopathisch erfahrenen Arzt oder Therapeuten erfolgen.
- chronischen Verlaufsformen 1 bis 3×täglich, je 1 Tablette
Bei Besserung der Beschwerden ist die Häufigkeit der Einnahme zu reduzieren.

Die Tabletten werden unabhängig von den Mahlzeiten und mit ausreichend Flüssigkeit eingenommen. Auch homöopathische Medikamente sollten ohne ärztlichen Rat nicht über längere Zeit eingenommen werden. Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker wenn Sie den Eindruck haben, dass die Wirkung von Neradin® zu stark oder zu schwach ist.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Neradin® eingenommen haben, als Sie sollten:
Bei Einnahme größerer Mengen des Arzneimittels kann es bei Personen mit Milchzuckerunverträglichkeit (Lactoseintoleranz) zu Magen-Darm-Beschwerden kommen oder eine abführende Wirkung auftreten.

Wenn Sie die Einnahme von Neradin® vergessen haben:
Nehmen Sie nicht die doppelte Menge ein, wenn Sie die vorherige Einnahme vergessen haben.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Einnahme dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen. Nebenwirkungen sind bisher bei Neradin® nicht bekannt.
Bei der Einnahme eines homöopathischen Arzneimittels können sich die vorhandenen Beschwerden vorübergehend verschlimmern (Erstverschlimmerung). In diesem Fall sollte das Arzneimittel abgesetzt und der Arzt befragt werden.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem
Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte,
Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-
Kiesinger Allee 3,
D-53175 Bonn,
Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen.
Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST NERADIN® AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Blister und dem Umkarton nach "Verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Nicht über 25°C lagern.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Neradin® enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist Turnera diffusa Trit. D4. 1 Tablette Neradin® enthält 100 mg Turnera diffusa Trit. D4.

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Lactose-Monohydrat, Cellulosepulver, hochdisperses Siliciumdioxid und Magnesiumstearat.

Wie Neradin® aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Neradin® sind weiße, runde, gewölbte Tabletten. Neradin® ist in Packungen mit 20 und 40 Tabletten erhältlich.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer:
Dr. Fischer Gesundheitsprodukte GmbH
Am Haag 14
82166 Gräfelfing
Tel.: 089 / 78 79 790 - 78,
Fax: 089 / 78 79 790 - 79
E-Mail: [email protected]

Hersteller:
Artesan Pharma GmbH & Co. KG
Wendlandstraße 1
29439 Lüchow

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Juli 2015.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 09/2015

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Neradin Tablets, 40 pcs.

Sexual Weakness.
  • Manufacturer: PharmaSGP GmbH
  • PZN: 11024357
  • Dosage: Tabletten
  • Content: 40 pcs.
  • Reward Points: 400
  • Availability: On stock
  • 69.60€
  • 58.94€


Related Products

Neradin Tablets, 20 pcs.

Neradin Tablets, 20 pcs.

Information for Neradin Tabletten, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Information): ..

40.47€ 48.73€

Most popular at Single remedies

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g

Information for Carbo Vegetabilis D 200 Globuli, 10 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information):..

22.72€ 25.88€

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Derma ointment plant, 75 g

Information for Dermaplant Salbe, 75 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): DERM..

20.60€ 27.31€

BIOCHEMISTRY DHU 15 Kalium jodatum D 12 tablets, 420 pcs.

BIOCHEMISTRY DHU 15 Kalium jodatum D 12 tablets, 420 pcs.

Information for BIOCHEMIE DHU 15 Kalium jodatum D 12 Tabletten, 420 pcs. Important Notices (Mand..

20.70€ 25.88€

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 pcs.

Biochemistry DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 tablets, 80 pcs.

Information for Biochemie DHU 16 Lithium Chloratum D 6 Tabletten, 80 pcs. Important Notices (Man..

9.69€ 11.47€

Most popular in Germany

Formoline A figure drops, 50 ml

Formoline A figure drops, 50 ml

use the information to: Formoline A figure drops, 50 ml, Important Information (Mandatory Infor..

26.87€ 31.68€

N Tablets, 100 pcs. Klimaktoplant

N Tablets, 100 pcs. Klimaktoplant

Information for Klimaktoplant N Tabletten, 100 pcs. FREE: Klimaktoplant Notepad As long a..

18.10€ 26.52€

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Meditonsin drops, 35 g

Information for Meditonsin Tropfen, 35 g Important Information (Mandatory Information): Me..

14.14€ 19.08€

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 pcs.

Biochemistry 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 tablets, 200 pcs.

Information for Biochemie 7 Magnesium phosphoricum D6 Tabletten, 200 pcs. Important Notices (Man..

12.83€ 17.98€